
Shasta High School
2500 Eureka Way, Redding, CA 96002

JV Softball Schedule 2026 Leader of the North
Date Day Time Opponent Home/Away
Mar 3 Tues 4:00/4:00 p.m. Lassen Shasta
Mar 5 Thu 4:00/4:00 p.m. Central Valley Shasta
Mar 9 Mon 4:00 p.m. West Valley Shasta
Mar 19 Fri 2:00/4:00 p.m. Central Valley C.V.
Apr 2 Tues 3/5:00 pm Chico Shasta

SPRING BREAK APRIL 3-12

Apr 14 Tues 3/5:00 pm Pleasant Valley Pleasant 
ValleyApr 16 Thu 3/5:00 pm Foothill Shasta

Apr 21 Tues 3/5:00 pm Red Bluff Red Bluff
Apr 24 Fri 3/5:00 pm Enterprise Shasta
Apr 28 Tues 3/5:00 pm Chico Chico
May 1 Fri 3/5:00 pm Pleasant Valley Shasta
May 5 Tues 3/5:00 pm Foothill Foothill
May 8 Fri 3/5:00 pm Red Bluff Shasta

May 12 Tues 3/5:00 pm Enterprise Enterprise 
May 15 Fri TBA First Round Playoffs High Seed
May 19 Tues TBA NSCIF Quarter Finals High Seed
May 21 Thu TBA NSCIF Semi Finals HIgh Seed
May 23 Sat NSCIF Championship Red Bluff

June 2, 4, 6 TBA Nor Cal Playoffs TBA
League Match*

Varsity Head Coach: Mike Pena Principal: Heath Bunton
JV Head Coach: Athletic Admin: Jamie Fleming
Last Updated: 2/9/26 Athletic Director: Jimmy Kunkel


